
AQUEDU?CT - February 12, 2026 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD FOALED IN NEW YORK STATE AND APPROVED BY THE NEW
YORK STATE-BRED REGISTRY WHICH HAVE NEVER WON $20,000 ONCE OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING OR STARTER
OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 123 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since August 12, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs.
(SNW1$ X)
Distance: One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Riva Ridge - 1:47.00 - October 15, 1973)
Purse: $77,000
Available Money: $77,000
Value of Race: $77,000 1st $42,350, 2nd $15,400, 3rd $9,240, 4th $4,620, 5th $3,080, 6th $1,155, 7th $1,155
Weather: Clear, 34° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:16 Start: Good for all except 4,6 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
4Jan26 2AQU1 1 Otherpeoplesmoney (Franco, Manuel) 123 L 1 2 11 11 1/2 11 1/2 16 1/2 17 3/4 1.95* in hand 2p, drew off
5Feb26 7AQU3 6 Tower Twenty Two (Ruiz, Eliseo) 123 L bf 6 5 63 1/2 51 1/2 31 1/2 24 23 1/2 2.98 stumble st, equ amb
13Jun25 2BAQ6 7 Pocket Queens (Rodriguez, Jaime) 121 L b 7 7 7 7 66 32 34 1/4 3.53 3w 1st trn, pass tired
18Jan26 2AQU1 4 Full Pour (Carmouche, Kendrick) 123 L 4 6 41/2 31/2 21 415 422 1/2 3.77 bumped st, weakened
12Dec25 6AQU8 2 Moonlit Weekend (Rivera, Dalila) 114 L 2 3 21/2 2Head 41 55 55 1/2 35.13 2-3w upper, faltered
17Jan26 3AQU7 5 Lonchura (Hernandez Moreno, Omar) 121 L bf 5 4 52 64 1/2 7 7 66 3/4 51.85 5-4w 1st trn, gave way
17Jan26 3AQU3 3 Capital Gal (Santana, Jr., Ricardo) 121 L 3 1 31 41 51/2 62 1/2 7 7.01 chased 5-4w, eased

Fractional Times: 24.32 49.58 1:15.88 1:42.75 Final Time: 1:56.49
Split Times: (25:26) (26:30) (26:87) (13:74)
Run-Up: 72 feet

Winner: Otherpeoplesmoney, Chestnut Filly, by Central Banker out of Pluto Flight, by Silent Name (JPN). Foaled Mar 03, 2022 in New York.

Winner's sire standing at McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds

Breeder: Raymond DeStefano & Phoenix Stable, Inc.
Owner: Phoenix Stable, Inc.
Trainer: Atras, Rob

Total WPS Pool: $133,925
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Otherpeoplesmoney 5.90 3.00 2.86
6 Tower Twenty Two 3.90 3.08
7 Pocket Queens 4.84

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 1-6 11.00 93,930
$0.50 Trifecta 1-6-7 17.34 43,062
$1.00 Daily Double 2-1 6.40 20,793
$1.00 Pick 3 3-2-1 (3 correct) 15.86 13,245
$1.00 Grand Slam 1/2/6-3/4/8-2/4/5-1 (4

correct)
5.02 23,022

$0.10 Superfecta 1-6-7-4 9.00 25,043

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 Otherpeoplesmoney 2 11 11 1/2 11 1/2 16 1/2 17 3/4

6 Tower Twenty Two 5 65 53 32 1/2 26 1/2 27 3/4

7 Pocket Queens 7 78 1/2 79 65 1/2 310 1/2 311 1/4

4 Full Pour 6 42 1/2 31 1/2 21 1/2 412 1/2 415 1/2

2 Moonlit Weekend 3 21 21 1/2 44 527 1/2 538

5 Lonchura 4 53 64 1/2 711 1/2 735 643 1/2

3 Capital Gal 1 31 1/2 42 55 632 1/2 750 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Atras, Rob; 6 - Ramirez, Silvino; 7 - Clement, Miguel; 4 - Hennig, Mark; 2 - Rodriguez, Rudy; 5 - Barrera III, Oscar; 3 - Abreu, Jorge

Owners: 1 - Phoenix Stable, Inc.; 6 -Anthony M. Perri; 7 - Rankowitz, Michael and Karches, Susan; 4 - Daisy Acres, Ali, Jr., Vincent, Doran, Ray and
Mashnee Stable; 2 - Rodriguez, Rudy R. and Imperio, Michael; 5 - Nova Stables; 3 - Dark Horse Racing Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
OTHERPEOPLESMONEY coaxed from the gate, showed the way in hand just off the inside until tucked inside at the half mile pole, remained patiently
handled until roused cutting the corner into upper stretch, drew off under a drive. TOWER TWENTY TWO stumbled at the break, raced four wide into the
first turn before tucking to the two path through that bend, chased three to four paths off the inside down the backstretch, tucked inside through the far turn
and came under coaxing at the three-eighths pole, spun three wide into upper stretch, proved no match for the top one and drifted out through the stretch to
the finish despite being flashed a left handed crop and kept on to secure the place honors, then was vetted in the paddock after unsaddling and was
transported off the track via the equine ambulance. POCKET QUEENS five wide into the first turn, tucked three wide through the turn, chased four to five
paths off the inside down the backstretch before heading inside through the far turn, angled six wide into upper stretch and passed tired rivals. FULL POUR
got bumped at the start by LONCHURA, chased two to three wide under a ride from the three-eighths pole, angled four to five wide into upper stretch and
weakened. MOONLIT WEEKEND coaxed from the gate, chased four then three wide under urging from the seven-sixteenths, spun two to three wide for
home and faltered. LONCHURA broke in a step at the start bumping FULL POUR, raced five then four wide through the first turn, chased six paths off the
inside down the backstretch and then four wide through the far turn, angled in to spin two to three wide into upper stretch and gave way. CAPITAL GAL
three then four wide through the first turn, chased five then four wide under a ride with seven-sixteenths to run, cornered four wide into upper stretch, folded,
and was eased home to the finish.
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